
From: Erin Shine
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB 111
Date: Monday, April 26, 2021 12:26:37 PM

 
 

From: Barbi Montgomery <Barbi.Montgomery@akleg.gov> 
Sent: Monday, April 26, 2021 12:12 PM
To: Erin Shine <Erin.Shine@akleg.gov>
Subject: FW: SB 111
 
Making sure you see this.
 
Thanks Erin!
 

From: Carolyn Covington <grchcov@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 26, 2021 12:10 PM
To: Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bert Stedman
<Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>;
senator.natasha.vonImhoff@akleg.gov; Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski
<Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen. Tom Begich <Sen.Tom.Begich@akleg.gov>; Sen. Shelley
Hughes <sen.shelley.hughes@akleg.gov>; Sen. Mike Shower <sen.mike.shower@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>
Subject: SB 111
 
We write urging the Finance Cmte to move SB111 to the floor immediately.  As retired
educators, parents, grandparents, and great-grandparents, we are fully aware that early
childhood education is tantamount to a student's success!  This bill is such a step forward. The
importance of the passage of this legislation cannot be caught up - or left behind - by budget
negotiations or any other matter pending on the floor!
 
The families of Alaska are depending on you to make the education of our students your
priority!
 
Thank you for the work that you do!
 
Sincerely,  
 
Garris R. (Bob) and Carolyn Covington
3350 N Clark-Wolverine Rd
Palmer, AK 99645
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